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All Saints Primary School  
Weekly Parent Email  

6th December 2024 
Dear All, 
 
For the second week in a row, many thanks to all of you who supported the non-school uniform day by bringing 

hamper prizes in today. Could we please have a last push in selling the raffle tickets all to be in by Friday 13th 
December. The hamper prizes are again, looking very, very impressive.  
 
Lots of events coming up in the next few weeks so here is a brief reminder (There are still slots available for Father 
Christmas on Monday. Please contact the school office):  
 
Monday 6th Dec  - Father Christmas after school (book slots via the school office) 

   - Diamond & Topaz Nativity Dress Rehearsal 
Tue 10th Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Nativity Performances @ 9:30 & 1:30 
Wed 11th Dec  - Choir singing at Abbey View Care Home 
Thu 12th Dec  - Christmas Jumper Day 
Thu 12th Dec  - Carol Singing on Bishops Caundle Green @ 6:30pm please do join us for  

singing and a hot drink and mince pies afterwards. 
Mon 16th Dec  - Ruby Class Christmas Party   
Tue 17th Dec  - Christingle Service @ Bishops Caundle Church 9:30am (parents welcome) 
Tue 17th Dec  - Diamond & Topaz Class Christmas Party   
Wed 18th Dec  - Sapphire Class Christmas Party  
Wed 18th Dec  - Carol Service @ Bishops Caundle Church 6pm (parents welcome) 
Thu 19th Dec  - Singing around the Christmas Tree @ 2:15pm (parents welcome) 
Thu 19th Dec  - Last day of term 
 
For the parties, could the children please bring in their party clothes in a named bag: they will change into these 
after lunch. 
 
It would be lovely to see a great turn out for the carol singing on the village green – opposite the church – on 
Thursday at 6:30pm. Worship and Action Groups have also handed out invites to all the local houses.  
 
Advance notice for your diaries from Action Group. On 7th Feb, some of our staff will be ‘rough sleeping’ in the 
school grounds to highlight the homeless problem. They will have sleeping bags and possibly a small tent / plastic 
cover. Action Group will be setting up a just giving page and ask that pupils and families support us by sleeping out at 
home (whatever the weather). More details to come in the new year.  
  
Have a fantastic weekend, 
 
Nigel and Lisa 
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Important Dates for your Diaries 

Fri 20 Dec  - INSET Day (children not in) 
20 Dec – 5 Jan  - Christmas Holiday 
Mon 6 Jan  - Pupils back in school 
Fri 7 Feb  - Action Group Sleep Rough night 
17 – 21 Feb  - Half Term 
25 Feb – 3 Mar - Scholastic Book Fair 
Thu 6 Mar  - Ruby Class Celebration Worship  
Mon 10 Mar  - Diamond Class Celebration Worship 
Wed 12 Mar  - Topaz Class Celebration Worship 
Thu 13 Mar  - Sapphire Class Celebration Worship 
Tue 18 Mar  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Thu 20 Mar  - Parent Consultation (1:30 – 6pm) 
Fri 4 Apr  - Easter Service @ 10am 
Fri 4 Apr  - Last day of term 
7 – 21 April  - Easter Holiday 
Tue 22 April  - Children back in school 
12 – 15 May  - Year 6 SATs 
19 – 21 May  - Year 6 Residential 
26 – 30 May  - Half Term 
2 – 13 June  - Year 4 Multiplication Check 
9 – 13 June  - Year 1 Phonics Screening 
10 June  - Class & Year 6 Leavers Photos 
Wed 25 June  - Aquathlon 
Fri 27 June  - Sports Day 
20 – 22 June  - Y5 Sleepover 
Tue 1 July  - Year 6 move up day @ Gryphon School    
Fri 18 July  - Leaver’s Service @ 1:30pm (Year 6 parents, carers & families) 
Fri 18 July  - Last day of academic year 
21, 22 & 23 July - INSET Days, pupils not in 
 
 
 
 
 
 


